s

KREDOBANK'S SHARE OF THE GROUP'S RESULTS
March 31, 2022:

1% 0,4%

LOANSASSETS NET INCOME

FINANCIAL RESULTS

KREDOBANK S.A. (PLN mln) Mar 31, 2022 Dec 31, 2021

Gross loans 2 571 2 604

Gross deposits 3 481 3 618

Total Assets 4 583 4 908

Equity 561 574

Net income 6 114

11,62

14,91

17,53

Minimum regulatory capital
ratio

Criterion for
dividend payment

up to 50%

PKO Bank Polski Group

9,59

12,88

16,32

Minimum regulatory
capital ratio

Criterion for
dividend payment

up to 50%

PKO Bank Polski Group
(2) (3)

(3)

+3.44 p.p.
(1)

25

(1) +2.62 p.p.

The General Meeting of Shareholders decided on a dividend payment for 2021 in the amount of
PLN 1.83 per share

(2)

(PFSA’s buffer for bank's sensitivity to an adverse macroeconomic scenario recommended in Pillar II is 0.29% (basic buffer 0.17% and additional buffer 0.12%)
(2) – Tier 1: CRR 6% + conservation buffer 2.5% + OSII buffer 1% + countercyclical buffer 0.01% + FX buffer for the Group 0.08%,

TCR: CRR 8% + conservation buffer 2.5% + OSII buffer 1% + countercyclical buffer 0.01% + FX buffer for the Group 0.11%.
(3) - Dividend payment minimums after adjusting the dividend payout ratio by the following criteria:

K1 - share of the foreign currency mortgages for households in total receivables of PKO from the non-financial sector (1Q’22: Bank: 7,6%; Group: 6,3%); adjustment by – 20 p.p., when 5%<K1<10%.
K2 - share of the foreign currency mortgages granted in 2007/08 in PKO’s total portfolio of foreign currency mortgages (1Q’22: Bank: 38,1%; Group 37,0%); adjustment by -30 p.p., when 20%<K2<50%.

Solid capital position
FINANCIAL RESULTS

Tier 1 capital ratio [%] Total capital ratio (TCR) [%]

26

(3)

(3)

(3)

28%
0,0% 100,0%

78%
0,0% 100,0%

31st of March, 2022

(3)

Settlement program

The portfolio of customers
covered by the settlement

Successfully completed settlement cases

The number of new court proceedings in a quarter
[Items]

Number of cases regarding settlements of CHF
borrowers

FINANCIAL RESULTS

Almost 25 ths motion submitted for mediation

>13 ths mediations concluded successfully

Process mostly performed in remote channels
(85%)

Avg. 54 days since the submission of the motion
to annex signing

Data starting from the moment when program of settlements for Swiss franc borrowers was launched

1 597

2 040
1 847